
SUBJECT INDEX B7 

National Information Center on 
Health Services Resetirch and 
Health Care Technology, 
establishment 

National Institute of Arthritis and 
Musculoskeletal and Skin 
Diseases, establishment 

National Institute of Nursing 
Research, designation 

National Institutes of Health 
RevitalizationActof 1993 

Office of AIDS Research, 
establishment 

OfHce of Alternative Medicine, 
establishment 

Office of Behavioral and Social 
Sciences Research, establishment 

Office of General Counsel of the 
Corporation 

Office of Research Integrity, 
establishment 

Office of Research on Minority Health, 
establishment 

Office of Research on Women's Health, 
establishment 

Rural Electrification Administration, 
regulatory oversight, clarification 

Grain 
See Agriculture 

Grants 
Preventive Health Amendments of 

1993 
Gun Control 

See Arms and Munitions 

Handguns 
See Arms and Munitions 

Handicapped 
Education of the Deaf Act 

Amendments of 1993 
Rehabilitation Act Amendments of 

1993 
Hawaii 

Kingdom of Hawaii, overthrow, 
acknowledgement and apology 

Health and Health Care 
See also Research and Development 
Columbia Hospital for Women, DC, 

land conveyance 
Defense Women's Health Research 

Center, establishment 
Family and Medical Leave Act of 1993 

Page 

171 

162 

178 

122 

192 

149 

145 

2411 

140 

139 

136 

2342 

2226 

732 

718 

1510 

686 

1606 

... 6 
Medicaid and Medicare 

Prescription drug rebates for 
Veterans 54 

National Institutes of Health 
Revitalization Act of 1993 122 

Nutrition Labeling and Education Act 
Amendments of 1993 

Persian Gulf War Veterans, priority 
health care 

Preventive Health Amendments of 
1993 

Primary and preventive services for 
females in the uniformed services 

Rehabilitation Act Amendments of 
1993 

Revenue Reconciliation Act of 1993 

Veterans medical construction 
projects, authorization 

Historic Preservation 
Gateway National Recreation Area, 

NJ, historic structures, 
rehabilitation 

Harry S Truman National Historic 
Site, MO, addition 

Museums 
Holocaust Memorial Museum, 

dedication 
National Air and Space Museum 

extension, VA, plan and design 

National Museum of Natural 
History 

East Court, appropriation 
authorization 

West Court, construction, plan, 
and design 

Homeless 
HUD Demonstration Act of 1993 

Housing 
Departments of Veterans Affairs and 

Housing and Urban Development, 
and Independent Agencies 
Appropriations Act, 1994 

HUD Demonstration Act of 1993 

Low-income home energy assistance 
program. State ffexibility 

Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 
1993 

Page 

773 

2596 

2226 

1685 

718 

571 

770 

. 70 

2243 

47 

279 

1015 

1515 

1144 

1275 

1144 

2244 

336 

Idaho 
Idaho Land Exchange Act of 1993 

Snake River Birds of Prey National 
Conservation Area, establishment 

Imports 
See Exports and Imports 

Indians 
See Native Americans 

Industry 
See Business and Industiy 

50 

302 



B8 SUBJECT INDEX 

Intergovernmental Relations 
Brady Handgun Violence Prevention 

Act 
Forest Resources Conservation and 

Shortage Relief Amendments Act 
of1993 

Great Basin Intergovernmental 
Center, NV, Federal assistance 

Low-income home energy assistance 
program, State flexibility 

National and Community Service 
Trust Act of 1993 

National Child Protection Act of 1993 

National Voter Registration Act of 
1993 

Rehabilitation Act Amendments of 
1993 

Unemployment Compensation 
Amendments of 1993 

Kentucky 
Red river, wild and scenic river 

designation , 
Kidnapping 

See Law Enforcement and Crime 

Page 

1536 

223 

713 

2244 

785 

2490 

,. 77 

718 

1516 

1986 

L 

Labeling 
Nutrition Labeling and Education Act 

Amendments of 1993 773 
Labor and Employment 

Family and Medical Leave Act of 1993 
6 

NAFTA Worker Security Act 2149 
Retirement 

Central Intelligence Agency 
Voluntary Separation Pay Act 

104 
Unemployment 

Emergency supplemental 
appropriations, 1993, 
unemployment trust fund 

67 
Emergency Unemployment 

Compensation Amendments of 
1993 33 

Unemployment Compensation 
Amendments of 1993 1516 

Law Enforcement and Crime 
Brady Handgun Violence Prevention 

Act 1536 
Department of Justice and Related 

Agencies Appropriations Act, 
1994 1153 

Domestic violence, responsibilities of 
military law enforcement officials 

1661 

Federal Bureau of Investigation, 
telephone subscriber information, 
required certification 

International Parental Kidnapping 
Crime Act of 1993 

National Child Protection Act 
Secret Service protection, former Vice 

President 
Leases -

See Contracts 
Library of Congress 

Great Basin Intergovernmental 
Center, NV, assistance 

Loans 
Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 

1993 
Rural Electrification Loan 

Restructuring Act of 1993 
Small Business Guaranteed Credit 

Enhancement Act of 1933 
Student Loan Reform Act of 1993 

Lousiana 
Cameron Parish, land conveyance 

Page 

1491 

1998 
2490 

713 

340 

1356 

780 

341 

2002 

M 

Mail 
See Postal Service 

Maritime Affairs 
Coast Guard Authorization Act of 

1993 2419 
Liberty Memorial Act of 1993 2454 
Merchant marine, vessel tonnage 

duties, extension 402 
National Shipbuilding and Shipyard 

Conversion Act of 1993 1809 
Navy vessels, foreign countries, 

transfer 274,2000 
Passenger Vessel Safety Act of 1993 

2439 
Medals 

See Decorations, Medals, Awards 
Medicaid and Medicare 

See Health and Health Care 
Memorials 

See National Parks, Monuments, 
Memorials 

Mexico 
North American Free Trade 

Agreement Implementation Act 
2057 

Middle East 
Middle East Peace Facilitation Act of 

1993 1309 
Middle East peace facilitation 

authorities, extension 1978 
Milk 

See Dairies and Dairy Products 
Minerals and Mining 

Cave Creek Canyon Protection Act of 
1993 278 



SUBJECT INDEX B9 
Page 

Subsurface estates, claim notification 
60 

Minorities 
Clinical health research, inclusion 

133 
Office of Research on Minority Health, 

establishment 139 
Superconducting Super Collider, 

participation 1334 
Missouri 

Harry S Truman National Historic 
Site, addition 2243 

Mohair 
See Agriculture 

Montenegro 
See Europe 

Monuments 
See National Parks, Monuments, 

Memorials 
Motor Vehicles 

National Voter Registration Act of 
1993 77 

Munitions 
See Arms and Munitions 

Museums 
See Historic Preservation 

N 

Narcotics 
See Drugs and Drug Abuse 

National Defense 
See also Armed Forces 
Defense Conversion, Reinvestment, 

and Transition Assistance 
Amendments of 1993 1783 

Intelligence Authorization Act for 
Fiscal Year 1994 2024 

National Defense Authorization Act 
for Fiscal Year 1994 1547 

National Forest System 
See also Forests and Forestry 
Custer National Forest, SD, boundary 

adjustment 49 
Gallatin Range Consolidation and 

Protection Act of 1993 987 
Kaniksu National Forest, ID, 

boundary adjustment 51 
National Forest Foundation Act 

Amendment Act of 1993 1031 
Targhee National Forest, ID, 

boundary adjustment 50 
National Parks, Monuments, 

Memorials 
Harry S Truman National Historic 

Site, MO, addition 2243 
Memorials 

Air Force Memorial, DC, 
establishment 1973 

Holocaust Memorial Museum, DC, 
dedication 47 

Liberty Memorial Act of 1993 
2454 

Page 
Pan Am Flight 103 Memorial Cairn 

1533 
Victims of Communism Memorial, 

DC, establishment 2331 
World War II Memorial, DC, 

establishment 90 
Monuments 

Greorge Washington Birthplace 
National Monument, VA, 
boundary adjustment 68 

National Aviary, PA, designation 
1374 

Parks 
Hot Springs National Park, AR, 

boundary modification 280 
War in the Pacific National 

Historical Park, additional 
development 2301 

National Trails System 
El Camino Real de Tierra Adentro 

Study Act of 1993 1494 
El Camino Real Para Los Texas Study 

Actofl993 1496 
National Wild and Scenic Rivers 

System 
Maurice river, NJ, designation 1968 
Red river, KY, designation 1986 

National Wilderness Preservation 
System 

Colorado Wilderness Act of 1993 
756 

Native Americans 
American Indian Agricultural 

Resource Management Act 2011 
Catawba Indian Tribe of South 

Carolina Land Claims Settlement 
Actofl993 1118 

Environmental assistance 
appropriations, authorization 
extension 1523 

Food stamps, income reporting and 
staggered issuance 41,2418 

Housing authority property, Federal 
treatment 1021 

Indian TribalJustice Act 2004 
Utah Schools and Lands Improvement 

Act of 1993 995 
Natural Disasters 

See Disaster Assistance 
Natural Resources 

See Conservation 
Nevada 

Great Basin Intergovernmental 
Center, Federal assistance 713 

Spring Mountains National 
Recreation Area Act 297 

New Jersey 
Gateway National Recreation Area, 

historic structures, rehabilitation 
70 

Maurice river, wild and scenic river 
designation 1968 


