SUBJECT INDEX

the second s	Page
National Information Center on	31.3
Health Services Research and	12
Health Care Technology,	132
establishment	171
National Institute of Arthritis and	
Musculoskeletal and Skin	1 833
Diseases, establishment	162
National Institute of Nursing	L'esperante
Research, designation	178
National Institutes of Health	- Conserved
Revitalization Act of 1993	122
Office of AIDS Research,	
establishment	192
Office of Alternative Medicine,	TT TT
establishment	149
Office of Behavioral and Social	
Sciences Research, establishment	200.0
	145
Office of General Counsel of the	
Corporation	2411
Office of Research Integrity,	
establishment	140
Office of Research on Minority Health,	
establishment	139
Office of Research on Women's Health,	100
establishment	136
Rural Electrification Administration,	100
regulatory oversight, clarification	
regulatory oversignt, darmeation	2342
Grain	2012
See Agriculture	
Grants	
Preventive Health Amendments of	
1993	2226
Gun Control	
See Arms and Munitions	

H

1

Handguns	
See Arms and Munitions	
Handicapped	
Education of the Deaf Act	
Amendments of 1993	732
Rehabilitation Act Amendments of	
1993	718
Hawaii	
Kingdom of Hawaii, overthrow,	
acknowledgement and apology	
	1510
Health and Health Care	
See also Research and Development	
Columbia Hospital for Women, DC,	
land conveyance	686
Defense Women's Health Research	
Center, establishment	1606
Family and Medical Leave Act of 1993	
	6
Medicaid and Medicare	
Prescription drug rebates for	
Veterans	54
National Institutes of Health	
Revitalization Act of 1993	122

	Page
Nutrition Labeling and Education Act	
Amendments of 1993 Persian Gulf War Veterans, priority	773
health care Preventive Health Amendments of	2596
1993	2226
Primary and preventive services for females in the uniformed services	2220
Rehabilitation Act Amendments of	1685
1993 Revenue Reconciliation Act of 1993	718
Veterans medical construction	571
projects, authorization	770
Historic Preservation	
Gateway National Recreation Area, NJ, historic structures,	
rehabilitation Harry S Truman National Historic	70
Site, MO, addition Museums	2243
Holocaust Memorial Museum,	
dedication	47
National Air and Space Museum extension, VA, plan and design	41
enteriori, trij print and decign	279
National Museum of Natural History	
East Court, appropriation	
authorization	1015
West Court, construction, plan,	
and design	1515
Homeless HUD Demonstration Act of 1993	
Housing	1144
Departments of Veterans Affairs and Housing and Urban Development, and Independent Agencies	
Appropriations Act, 1994 HUD Demonstration Act of 1993	1275
Low-income home energy assistance	1144
program, State flexibility Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of	2244
1993	336
Internet internet in the second	

Idaho Idaho Land Exchange Act of 1993 50 Snake River Birds of Prey National Conservation Area, establishment 302 Imports See Exports and Imports Indians See Native Americans Industry

See Business and Industry

B7

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
Intergovernmental Relations	
Brady Handgun Violence Prevention Act	1536
Forest Resources Conservation and Shortage Relief Amendments Act	1000
of 1993	223
Great Basin Intergovernmental Center, NV, Federal assistance	
Low-income home energy assistance	713
program, State flexibility National and Community Service	2244
Trust Act of 1993 National Child Protection Act of 1993	785
National Voter Registration Act of	2490
1993	. 77
Rehabilitation Act Amendments of 1993	718
Unemployment Compensation	
Amendments of 1993	1516

K

1986

Labeling	
Nutrition Labeling and Education Act	
Amendments of 1993	773
Labor and Employment Family and Medical Leave Act of 1993	
Family and Medical Leave Act of 1995	6
NAFTA Worker Security Act Retirement	
Central Intelligence Agency Voluntary Separation Pay Act	
	104
Unemployment Emergency supplemental appropriations, 1993, unemployment trust fund	
Emergency Unemployment Compensation Amendments of	67
1993 Unemployment Compensation	33
Amendments of 1993	1516
Law Enforcement and Crime Brady Handgun Violence Prevention	10
Act	1536
Department of Justice and Related Agencies Appropriations Act,	1000
1994	1153
Domestic violence, responsibilities of military law enforcement officials	
	1661

	rage
Federal Bureau of Investigation,	
telephone subscriber information,	
required certification	1491
International Parental Kidnapping	
Crime Act of 1993	1998
National Child Protection Act	2490
Secret Service protection, former Vice	
President	3
Leases	
See Contracts	
Library of Congress	
Great Basin Intergovernmental	
Center, NV, assistance	713
Loans	(19.555)
Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of	
1993	340
Rural Electrification Loan	
Restructuring Act of 1993	1356
Small Business Guaranteed Credit	
Enhancement Act of 1933	780
Student Loan Reform Act of 1993	100
Student Loan Reform Act of 1355	341
Lousiana	041
Cameron Parish, land conveyance	
	2002

D

M

Mail	
See Postal Service	
Maritime Affairs	
Coast Guard Authorization Act of	
1993	2419
Liberty Memorial Act of 1993	2454
Merchant marine, vessel tonnage	
duties, extension	402
National Shipbuilding and Shipyard	
Conversion Act of 1993	1809
Navy vessels, foreign countries,	
	2000
Passenger Vessel Safety Act of 1993	
	2439
Medals	
See Decorations, Medals, Awards	
Medicaid and Medicare	
See Health and Health Care	
Memorials	
See National Parks, Monuments,	
Memorials	
Mexico	
North American Free Trade	
Agreement Implementation Act	
· ·	2057
Middle East	
Middle East Peace Facilitation Act of	
1993	1309
Middle East peace facilitation	CROPCIPUMS (
authorities, extension	1978
Milk	
See Dairies and Dairy Products	
Minerals and Mining	
Cave Creek Canyon Protection Act of	
1003	978

_

.

SUBJECT INDEX

	rage
Subsurface estates, claim notification	
Minorities Clinical health research, inclusion	. 60
	133
Office of Research on Minority Health,	
establishment Superconducting Super Collider,	139
participation	1334
Missouri	
Harry S Truman National Historic	
Site, addition	2243
Mohair	
See Agriculture	
Montenegro	
See Europe	
Monuments	
See National Parks, Monuments, Memorials	
Motor Vehicles	
National Voter Registration Act of	
1993	. 77
Munitions	
See Arms and Munitions	
Museums	
See Historic Preservation	

N

Narcotics	
See Drugs and Drug Abuse	
National Defense	
See also Armed Forces	
Defense Conversion, Reinvestment,	
and Transition Assistance	
Amendments of 1993	1783
Intelligence Authorization Act for	
Fiscal Year 1994	2024
National Defense Authorization Act	
for Fiscal Year 1994	1547
National Forest System	
See also Forests and Forestry	
Custer National Forest, SD, boundary	
adjustment	. 49
Gallatin Range Consolidation and	
Protection Act of 1993	987
Kaniksu National Forest, ID,	
boundary adjustment	. 51
National Forest Foundation Act	
Amendment Act of 1993	1031
Targhee National Forest, ID,	Contest and
boundary adjustment	. 50
National Parks, Monuments,	
Memorials	
Harry S Truman National Historic	
Šite, MO, addition	2243
Memorials	
Air Force Memorial, DC,	
establishment	1973
Holocaust Memorial Museum, DC,	
dedication	47
Liberty Memorial Act of 1993	1.00
	2454

Pan Am Flight 103 Memorial Cairn	Page
	1533
Victims of Communism Memorial,	
DC, establishment World War II Memorial, DC,	2331
establishment Monuments	90
George Washington Birthplace	
National Monument, VA,	00
boundary adjustment National Aviary, PA, designation	68
Parks	1374
Hot Springs National Park, AR,	
boundary modification	280
War in the Pacific National Historical Park, additional	
development	2301
National Trails System	2001
El Camino Real de Tierra Adentro Study Act of 1993	1494
El Camino Real Para Los Texas Study	1404
	1400
Act of 1993 National Wild and Scenic Rivers System	1496
Mouries nines NI designation	1968
Maurice river, NJ, designation	
Red river, KY, designation National Wilderness Preservation System	1986
Colorado Wilderness Act of 1993	
N	756
Native Americans	
American Indian Agricultural	0011
Resource Management Act Catawba Indian Tribe of South	2011
Carolina Land Claims Settlement	
Act of 1993 Environmental assistance	1118
appropriations, authorization	
extension	1523
Food stamps, income reporting and	
staggered issuance 41, Housing authority property, Federal	2418
treatment	1021
Indian Tribal Justice Act	2004
Utah Schools and Lands Improvement	
Act of 1993 Natural Disasters	995
See Disaster Assistance	
Natural Resources See Conservation	
Nevada	
Great Basin Intergovernmental	
Center, Federal assistance	713
Spring Mountains National Recreation Area Act	297
New Jersey	
Gateway National Recreation Area, historic structures, rehabilitation	
	. 70
Maurice river, wild and scenic river	
designation	1968

B9